CYDM064B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM256B16
1.8 V 4 K/8 K/16 K × 16
MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-00217 Rev. *I  Revised March 10, 2014
1.8V 4K/8K/16K x 16 MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM

CYDM256B16
Document Number: 001-00217 Rev. *I Page 24 of 27
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Defintions
Table 6.  16 K × 16 1.8 V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
55 CYDM256B16-55BVXC BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM256B16-55BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
Table 7.  8 K × 16 1.8 V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
55 CYDM128B16-55BVXC BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM128B16-55BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
Table 8.  4 K × 16 1.8 V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
55 CYDM064B16-55BVXC BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM064B16-55BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
Notes
51. tHA depends on which enable pin (CEL or R/WL) is deasserted first.
52. tINS or tINR depends on which enable pin (CEL or R/WL) is asserted last.
CYDM064B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM256B16
Document Number: 001-00217 Rev. *I Page 25 of 27
Package Diagram
Figure 14.  100-ball VFBGA (6 × 6 × 1.0 mm) Package Outline
[+] Feedback
51-85209 *D
CYDM064B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM256B16
Document Number: 001-00217 Rev. *I Page 26 of 27
Document History Page
Document Title: CYDM064B16/CYDM128B16/CYDM256B16, 1.8 V 4 K/8 K/16 K × 16 MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 001-00217
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 369423 YDT 05/23/05 New datasheet
*A 381721 YDT See ECN Updated 2.5V/3.0V ICC, ISB1, ISB2, ISB4
Updated VOL ODR to 0.2V
*B 396697 KGH See ECN Updated ISB2 and ISB4 typo to mA.
Updated tINS and tINR for -55 to 31 ns.
*C 404777 KGH See ECN Updated IOH and IOL values for the 1.8V, 2.5V and 3.0V parameters VOH and
VOL
Replaced -35 speed bin with -40
Updated Switching Characteristics for VCC = 2.5V and VCC = 3.0V
Included note 35
*D 426637 KGH See ECN Removed part numbers CYDM128B08 and CYDM064B08
*E 733676 HKH See ECN Corrected typo for power supply description in page 4 (3.0V instead of 3.3V)
Updated tDDD timing value to be consistent with tWDD
*F 2545957 OGC /
AESA
07/31/2008 Removed all details of -40 ns parts. Updated datasheet template.
*G 2920132 OGC 04/26/10 Removed reference to x8 part in title.
Document title changed to “CYDM064B16, CYDM128B16, CYDM256B16
1.8V 4K/8K/16K x 16 MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM”
*H 3183900 ESH 02/28/11 Added ordering code definitions.
*I 4303480 HBM 03/10/2014 Updated in new template.
Completing Sunset Review.